

PRO 150		2012/D	VIG. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
`	102930944						
To the Director of the U.S. Paten.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receivin	g party(ies):				
Yoshiaki ANDO	NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome						
	Minato-ku, Tokyo		٥				
	JAPAN						
			8.5 8.5 8.5				
]		23.5				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗹 No		296				
3. Nature of conveyance:			=======================================				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	1						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me						
☐ Other	}						
							
Execution Date: January 5, 2005	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) at	tached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s							
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the execution date	e of the appl	ication is: January 5, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Unknown	1						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total number of a	applications	and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total for (27 CET	2 41).	\$40.00				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR ☑ Enclosed.	(3.41):	\$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE		he charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
23373			uthorized to charge all required				
CUSTOMER NUMBER			I the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
			so credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Account		4000				
	(Attach duplicate		9-4880 page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	оору ст п	page if paying by depast and				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true and co	rrect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.	270,080,080,000		y amaonou 15py 15 11 11 11 15 15py 15 1111				
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			January 21, 2005				
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665		Date				
/							
Total number of r	pages including cover sheet, attachmen	te and does	imante. 2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES							

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/31/2005 DBYRNE 00000061 11038263

01 FC:8021

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

		Whereas, I/	We,	YOSHIAKI AN				of	
				Tokyo, Japan	n				
	TRAN	SMISSION PO	ssignor(s), have WER CONTROL I	DEVICE AND M	ETHOD THEREC	F, COMPUTE	R PROGRAM FO	₹	
	and e	executed an ap	plication for Le	tters Patent of			ca therefor on		
		Whereas,		NEC Corpo	ration		_		
				7-1, Shiba	a 5-chome, M	inato-ku,	_		
				Tokyo, Jap	oan		_		
							_	-	
	inven		desires to acquir ny United States				application and		
		Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,							
	invenunder any L succe neces	nee, its successition disclosed as U.S.C. §1 Letters Patent gessors and assignment.	sove named assisted therein for the 19, and I/we recognanted upon the gns; and I/we was ignee in conneces.	s, the entire rig United States of quest the Direct invention set will execute with	ht, title and int of America, ind tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co	erest in the a cluding the ri ent and Trade plication to the ensideration a	pplication and to ght to claim prion mark Office to in the assignee, its all papers deeme	he ority issue	
		sylvania Aven	v authorize and i ue, NW, Washi er	ngton, DC 200	37-3213 to ins and Confirm	ert here in pa nation numbe	rentheses er		
	and a	pplication nun	, file		known		_) the filing dat	e	
	Date:	1/5/2005	Yoshiak s/ YOSHIAKI	ando ANDO)		 		
	Date:								
Witnesses	:		s/		<u> </u>		 		
	Date:	1/5/2005	s/	sh wyell	Ana				
	Date:	1/5/2005			wol				
			SI						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016198 FRAME: 0502